PENNSYLVANIA ARABIAN GAMES
CELEBRATING OUR 44th YEAR!

Enjoy — Learn — Improve — Excel
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PENNSYLVANIA

ARABIAN HORSE
ASSOCIATION

All Breed Instructional Clinics
Friday, June 25, 2021

AHA/WDAA Approved Region 15 Show
Friday June 25, through Sunday, June 27, 2021
All Breed Opportunity Classes & Western Dressage

Centre County Grange Fairgrounds
169 Homan Ln, Centre Hall, PA

Entry Close June 8, 2021

Welcome once again to the scenic Centre County Grange Fairgrounds at Centre Hall, a
great facility in a beautiful setting. Please come take advantage of our clinics and

shows. We have added more classes for juniors and classes open to all breeds. This
show is a unique event.



PENNSYLVANIA ARABIAN GAMES
June 25, 26, 27, 2021
Centre Hall Grange Fairgrounds, Centre Hall, PA
Sponsored by Pennsylvania Arabian Horse Association

Entries close on June 8, 2021

SHOW COMMITTEE
1Y 32T (< Cricket Gates, cjgatesman@hotmail.com
SHOW SECTEIATY ...\ttt e e e e e e e e e Lindsey Hager, lhager6486(@gmail.com
13669 Jennings Rd, Collins, NY 14034
Phone: 716.481.4907
StADIING. . . et Cricket Gates, cjgatesman@hotmail.com
Dressage & Sport Horse Coordinator. .........o.vvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeieeninnenes Sari Bolnick, sabolnick59@gmail.com
Clinic Schedule. ... e Rachael Harze, rshyodi@aol.com
OFFICIALS
Halter/Performance.............oouiiiii i Christi Scott “R”, Christiana, PA
Sport Horse IH/Dressage/Western Dressage........c.o.ovvvviiiiiniiiniinnn. Fatima Krantz “R” (DR/WD), Algonquin, IL
Working Hunters/Sport Horse U/S... ... Nancy Kohler-Cunningham “r”, Erie, PA
N 151221 (¢ Kara Stark McGrew, Newton, NJ
21 S Keith Fink
Veterinarian On Call.......ooooiiiiiiiiii e Centre Equine, Centre Hall, PA 814-234-7415
S 0 0 1<) Scott Eckenrode
N 01 T 1118 T O Lisa Robinson
BT T ] 1) P Robert McEntee
CLINICIANS
Western, Hunter, Country Pleasure, Beginners, Equitation, Sport Horse U/S, ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiien, Maureen Quillan

SHOWIMANSIID. ...\ttt e et e eere e e ere e e b e b e eraeste e teesrnesnesreesrnesnnesreennnenneeneenne e RACHAE] Harze



OVERVIEW SCHEDULE

THURSDAY Stalls and office will be available beginning at NOON.
FRIDAY Clinics 7:30am to 5:00pm. Follow your schedule.
Working Hunter classes at 8:30am. Sport Horse In Hand not before 1pm. Pick your time slot.
SATURDAY Classes 8:00am.
Dressage & Western Dressage. Follow the ride schedule.
SUNDAY Classes 8:00am in the arena.

Dressage. Follow the ride schedule.

INSTRUCTIONAL SESSIONS — ALL BREEDS
Friday June 25, 2021

Clinics are offered to Adults and Juniors in the following disciplines: Sport Horse Under Saddle, Hunter Pleasure,
Western Pleasure, Country Pleasure, Beginners (Walk-Trot), Equitation, and Showmanship.

Games Package participants may choose to attend up to TWO clinics with your horse. You may watch all other clin-
ics free of charge. You may purchase additional clinics. See Clinic Sign-Up Sheet.

Walk-Trot riders SHOULD choose the Beginners clinic and one additional clinic. Instructors will not ask riders to
canter/lope if you tell them that you do not canter.

All clinic participants ENCOURAGED to wear protective headgear.

PLEASE FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY WHEN FILLING OUT THE CLINIC SHEET. BE
SURE TO ENCLOSE IT WITH YOUR SHOW ENTRY BLANK.

GAMES FEES

PACKAGE PRICE: $150.00

Please enter the Games Package price on the Clinic Sheet and on the Entry Blank. This is a one-horse/one-rider
package. Included in the package is the following:

One horse stall. ($100 value) No bedding provided. You may order on entry blank. Games t-shirt ($10 value).

Up to 2 clinics with your horse. ($20 value) You may attend all other clinics as a spectator for free.

DUE TO INCREASED INTEREST IN THE CLINICS POST ENTRIES ARE NO LONGER ACCEPTED



FEE SCHEDULE

Box or Tack Stall $100 Working Hunter Warm Up Round $5/round
Shavings $8 Working Hunter Division $60
Early Arrival/Sunday Layover $25/stall/day AHA Results Fee per horse $5
Regular Classes $18 AHA 9-90 Fee per horse $5
Championship Classes $20 Office Fee per horse $15

All Lead Line Classes Free Camper Space (Thu-Sun) $130

All Breed Classes $10 Camping (no elect/water—Thu-Sun)  $60

All Dressage Tests (Eng/West) $35 Credit Card Convenience Fee 3%

TBA Class Fee $35 Post Entry Fee per Horse $25

Current PAHA members may deduct the 515 office fee for one horse entered in the show.
Membership must be current as of the June 8th entry close date. Member Perk!

INFORMATION AND RULES

Add/scratches Additional classes may be added without penalty except dressage and western dressage. Entries must
be made prior to the close of the preceding session. Even exchanges for post entries and scratches will be allowed
provided they are done at the same time. Entry fees will not be returned for scratched classes.

Awards Regular classes—six ribbons. Championship classes—six ribbons and trophies.
Breeding In Hand Classes will use the in-ring procedure with comparative judging.

Calls for Classes/Tack Holds The PA system is to be considered a courtesy only. Tack holds will be honored for
back to back classes only. The office must be notified before the session begins.

Entries must be postmarked by JUNE 8§, 2021. All entries postmarked after June 8 will be considered post entries
and an additional fee of $25 per horse will be charged. Arabian and half-Arabian entries must include a copy of reg-
istration papers. Include copies of AHA memberships cards and horse ID cards, for every owner, exhibitor, coach,
and trainer, if applicable. ALL SIGNATURES AND COMPLETE FEES ARE REQUIRED FOR EVERY ENTRY.

Bedding Shavings are available on the grounds. Pre-orders are encouraged and can be ordered on the entry blank.
Extras can be ordered in the show office. Hay and grain are not available on the grounds. Straw is prohibited.

Horse Health Requirements All horses must present a current negative Coggins dated within 12 months of the
show, proof of flu/rhino vaccination dated within 6 months of the show. Out of state horses need a CVI dated with-
in 30 days of the show. In state horses need a CVI dated within 6 months of the show.



LIABILITY: You assume the risk of equine activities pursuant to Pennsylvania Law.

INDEMNITY AND RESPONSIBILITY All entries are accepted with the understanding that neither PAHA, the
Centre County Grange Fair- grounds, the Show, the Show Committee, nor any Show Official will be held responsible
for any loss, damage, or injury to any horse exhibited or any article of any kind. All horses shall be under the control
and direction of the Show Committee but solely at the risk of the exhibitor, who will be responsible for any loss, dam-
age or injury to any person, animal or property occasioned by him, and the exhibitor shall indemnify the above men-
tioned parties against any and all loss, damages and liability thus occasioned, including, but not limited to, any and all
legal costs, including attorney fees, which may be incurred as a result thereof. Submitting of any entry form to the
Show shall constitute an acceptance by each person signing same of the provisions herein set forth.

Motorized Vehicle Statement Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which allows them to operate a mo-
torized vehicle in the state in which they reside will not be permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of any kind, in-
cluding, but not limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility vehicles, on the competition grounds of
licensed competitions. Minors who have a valid temporary license may operate the above described motorized vehi-
cles as long as they are accompanied by an adult with a valid driver’s license. The parent/legal guardian or individual
who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating a motorized vehicle in violation of this rule are
solely responsible for any damages, claims, losses or actions resulting from that operation. Violations of this rule will
be cause for penalties against those responsible for the child committing the offense. Wheelchairs and other mobility
assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule. The unsafe use of personal electronic
transport devices, as determined by the competition officials and management in their sole discretion, that do not re-
quire a driver’s license to operate, including but not limited to segways, hover boards, and single wheeled scooters is
prohibited on competition grounds. Operating such devices in areas where people gather may be deemed “unsafe use”
if there is a risk of harm to others. If the operator of the device is a minor, the parent/legal guardian or individual who
signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating the device in violation of this rule is accountable
and may be subject to penalties. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are
exempt from this rule.

Non-Member Fees AHA requires every owner, trainer, rider, driver, handler or coach who does not possess a current
COMPETITION membership card pay a $35 Single Event Membership Fee per person. Youth showing in only the
walk-trot 10 & under classes and those only showing in the opportunity classes are exempt from all membership fees.

All Breed Classes are open to all horses and/or riders. If a rider is ONLY entered in all breed classes, they are ex-
empt from AHA membership and/or horse fees. Points/qualifications are not earned with these classes.

Post Entries will be accepted for all classes except dressage and western dressage and the clinics. A $25 fee will be
charged per horse for entries not received by the entry deadline. There are no class post entry fees. For our conven-
ience, you may start a show account by leaving a signed, blank check with the secretary.

Registry Requirements A copy of the registration certificate showing proof of ownership must be submitted with the
entry form at the time of making entry. In case of a lessee, pending transfer, contract of sale, or cash sale, a copy of
the registration certificate must be submitted, along with proof of lease or ownership and these documents must be
attached to the copy of the registration certificate and must contain the correct registered name and number of the
horse, date, and the signature of the seller or lessee.

Refunds In case of injury or illness of horse or rider before the event, a vet certificate or medical excuse is required
before 8 am of the first day of the event. Scratches during the show require a vet certificate. Entry fees will be re-
funded. In cases of a complete event scratch of horse or rider, all fees except the office fee will be refunded. Refunds
will be mailed within 30 days.



Rings and Footing Arena 50’ X 300’ — sand mix. Outside rings 140° X 230’ — sand & screenings. Dressage arena -
140’ X 230’ — sand & screenings.

Shavings will be available on the show grounds. We encourage you to pre-order shavings on your entry blank. Ex-
tras can be purchased in the show office.

Stallions are prohibited in all lead line and walk-trot 10 & under classes.

Stabling will not be reserved unless pre-paid. Stalls are available beginning noon on Thursday and must be vacated
by Sunday evening. Stalls are permanent with doors. Anyone using an unassigned stall will be charged a stall fee
plus $25. Stall assignments are final unless changed by the stable manager. If you are laying over Sunday night, the
stall fee must be pre-paid. Microwaves, refrigerators, crockpots, commercial grade fans and air conditioners are not
permitted in the barns. DO NOT SHOW UP WITHOUT CALLING FOR STALLS FIRST.

Walk-Trot 10 & Under The rider must never have been judged in a class at a licensed competition that requires a
canter or lope. Exception: short stirrup reining and walk-trot cross rails.

AHA MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT: EACH COMPETITOR (THIS INCLUDES AT LEAST ONE REC-
ORDED OWNER AND ALL TRAINERS, RIDERS, DRIVERS, HALTER HANDLERS, COACHES AND
THE PERSON(S) SIGNING THE ENTRY BLANK) IN AN ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION RECOG-
NIZED ARABIAN DIVISION, AT THE TIME OF ENTRY INTO A COMPETITION, MUST SUBMIT A
COPY OFA VALID AHA MEMBERSHIP/COMPETITION CARD, JOIN AHA OR PAY AN AHA SINGLE
EVENT MEMBERSHIP FEE PER COMPETITOR. WHEN AN AGENT SIGNS FOR THE OWNER AT AN
AHA RECOGNIZED COMPETITION BOTH THE OWNER AND AGENT MUST BE MEMBERS OF AHA
OR PAY THE AHA SINGLE EVENTMEMBERSHIP. SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP IS NOT AC-
CEPTABLE AT AHA REGIONAL OR NATIONAL COMPETITIONS. EXHIBITORS IN WALK-TROT
CLASSES ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS AT QUALIFYING COMPETI-
TIONS, BUT MUST HAVE AN AHA MEMBERSHIP WITH COMPETITION CARD AT AHA REGIONAL
OR NATIONAL COMPETITIONS. EXHIBITORS IN LEAD LINE CLASSES OR PARENTS/GUARDIANS

SIGNING FOR MINORS ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS. (BOD 5/12)
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Directions To The Grounds
GPS ADDRESS: 169 Homan Lane, Centre Hall PA 16828

From the West: US 322E/199 around State College. Exit 45E turn left - go 6 miles; entrance on left, but watch for

Grange Fairgrounds sign on right. If you get to the light at the intersection with the Sheetz, you’ve gone too far.

From the East: US 322W to Potters Mills; turn right onto PA 144 to Old Fort; turn left on Rt 45 (Sheetz is on your right), go 1/2 mi,
entrance on right but watch for Grange Fairgrounds sign on left.

From the East via Rt 80: Exit at Bellefonte; follow Rt 220/199 to US 322E Exit at Rt 45E - turn left for 6 miles; entrance on left but
watch for Grange Fairgrounds sign on right. If you get to the light at the intersection with the Sheetz, you’ve gone too far

NOT RECOMMENDED: Hauling a trailer up the mountain on Rt 144 from Pleasant Gap through Centre Hall — it is curvy and steep!

Diesel fuel is available at the Sheetz, however, it is tight. Fuel up before you arrive.
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TBA Classes

Any class on the AHA Class List or that is recognized by AHA may be purchased except any class requiring cows, trail, dressage,

jumper, western dressage, combined driving, driven dressage, or carriage driving classes requiring cones or obstacles.

Lindsey Hager must be notified prior to submitting entries. Do not pick a TBA slot without prior approval from the Lindsey Hager.
TBA classes without prior approval may not be honored.




EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN WHICH IS COVERED BY THE RULES AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CURRENT USEF RULE BOOK WILL BE CONDUCTED AND JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH.

NN R WD

B A B A DR PR DS WLWLLWLWWOLLWWLWLLWIRNDNDDNDDNDNDNDDNDNDNDN = === \O
AN AW, OOV IANNDEWNDN—~R,OOVOIANNRAWND—~,OOVAINWUAWND~O:

0360
0776
0364
0770
2056
2056
2057
2058
3012
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Friday 8:00 am—Hunter Ring

Arabian Hunter Hack 2° OPEN

HA/AA Hunter Hack 2° OPEN

Arabian Hunter Hack 2’ ATR

HA/AA Hunter Hack 2 ATR

Arabian Working Hunter 2° A

Arabian Working Hunter 2’ B

Arabian Working Hunter 2” U/S

Arabian Working Hunter 2° CH

HA/AA Working Hunter 2° A

HA/AA Working Hunter 2’ B

HA/AA Working Hunter 2° U/S

HA/AA Working Hunter 2 CH

All Breed Working Hunter 2° A

All Breed Working Hunter 2° B

All Breed Working Hunter 2 U/S

All Breed Working Hunter 2’ CH

Arabian Hunter Hack 2°3” OPEN

HA/AA Hunter Hack 2°3” OPEN

Arabian Modified Working Hunter 2°3” ATR A
Arabian Modified Working Hunter 2°3” ATR B
Arabian Modified Working Hunter 2°3” ATR U/S
Arabian Modified Working Hunter 2°3” CH
A/HA/AA Working Hunter 14.2 & U 2°3” ATR A
A/HA/AA Working Hunter 14.2 & U 2°3” ATR B
A/HA/AA Working Hunter 14.2 & U 2°3” ATR U/S
A/HA/AA Working Hunter 14.2 & U 2°3” ATR CH
HA/AA Modified Working Hunter 2°3” ATR A
HA/AA Modified Working Hunter 2°3” ATR B
HA/AA Modified Working Hunter 2°3” ATR U/S
HA/AA Modified Working Hunter 2°3” CH

All Breed Working Hunter 2°3” A

All Breed Working Hunter 2°3” B

All Breed Working Hunter 2°3” U/S

All Breed Working Hunter 2°3” CH

A/HA/AA Mod.Eq over Obstacles 2°3”ATR
A/HA/AA Mod Eq over Obstacles Medal 2°3”JTR
Arabian Working Hunter 2°6”ATR A

Arabian Working Hunter 2°6”ATR B

Arabian Working Hunter 2°6” ATR U/S

Arabian Working Hunter 2°6” ATR CH

HA/AA Working Hunter2’6”ATR A

HA/AA Working Hunter 2°6” ATR B

HA/AA Working Hunter 2°6” ATR U/S

HA/AA Working Hunter 2°6” ATR CH
A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter 2°6” A
A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter 2°6” B

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

1211
1212
2392
2392
2391
2393
2395
2395
2394
2396
0946
0945
1041
1041
1042
1043
1597
1597
1598
1599
1597
1597
1598
1599

Friday Hunter Ring Cont’d

A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter 2°6” U/S.
A/HA/AA Green Working Hunter 2°6” CH
Arabian Modified Working Hunter 2°9” A
Arabian Modified Working Hunter 2°9” B
Arabian Modified Working Hunter 2°9” U/S
Arabian Modified Working Hunter 2°9” CH
HA/AA Modified Working Hunter 2°9” A
HA/AA Modified Working Hunter 2°9” B
HA/AA Modified Working Hunter 2°9” U/S
HA/AA Modified Working Hunter 2°9” CH
A/HA/AA Eq over Obstacles 2°9” ATR
A/HA/AA Eq over Obstacles Medal 2°9” JTR
A/HA/AA Working Hunter 3° A

A/HA/AA Working Hunter 3° B

A/HA/AA Working Hunter 3°U/S

A/HA/AA Working Hunter 3° CH

A/HA/AA Working Hunter Cross Rails W/T 10 & Under 18” A

A/HA/AA Working Hunter Cross Rails W/T 10 & Under 18” B

A/HA/AA Working Hunter Cross Rails W/T 10 & Under 18” U/S
A/HA/AA Working Hunter Cross Rails W/T 10 & Under 18” CH

A/HA/AA Working Hunter Cross Rails 18” ATR A
A/HA/AA Working Hunter Cross Rails 18” ATR B
A/HA/AA Working Hunter Cross Rails 18” U/S
A/HA/AA Working Hunter Cross Rails 18” CH

TBA—Not Before 1pm—Covered Arena

Arabian SHIH Fillies 2 & Under
Arabian SHIH Mares 3 & Over
Arabian SHIH Mares Any Age ATH
Arabian SHIH Mares Any Age JTH
Arabian SHIH Geldings 2 & Under
Arabian SHIH Geldings 3 & Over
Arabian SHIH Geldings Any Age ATH
Arabian SHIH Geldings Any Age JTH
Arabian SHIH Colts 2 & Under
Arabian SHIH Stallions 3 & Over
Arabian SHIH Stallions Any Age ATH
HA/AA SHIH Fillies 2 & Under
HA/AA SHIH Mares 3 & Over
HA/AA SHIH Mares Any Age ATH
HA/AA SHIH Mares Any Age JTH
HA/AA SHIH Geldings 2 & Under
HA/AA SHIH Geldings 3 & Over
HA/AA SHIH Geldings Any Age ATH
HA/AA SHIH Geldings Any Age JTH
HA/AA SHIH Colts 2 & Under
HA/AA SHIH Stallions 3 & Over
HA/AA SHIH Stallions Any Age ATH
A/HA/AA Sport Horse Showmanship ATH

Friday—After SHIH TBA—Indoor Arena

95. 0335 Arabian Sport Horse U/S OPEN
96. 1095 HA/AA Sport Horse U/S JTR
97. 1065 Arabian Sport Horse U/S AATR
98. 0773 HA/AA Sport Horse U/S OPEN
99. 1066 Arabian Sport Horse U/S JTR

Cross Rails ATR horse/rider
combos may not enter any
other working hunter

division.

Only one warm up round
per horse/rider combo
will be allowed.

NO EXCEPTIONS



EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN WHICH IS COVERED BY THE RULES AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CURRENT USEF RULE BOOK WILL BE CONDUCTED AND JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.

Saturday 8:00am—Indoor Arena

0773 HA/AA Sport Horse U/S LIMIT HORSE
0335 Arabian Sport Horse U/S LIMIT HORSE
1094 HA/AA Sport Horse U/S AATR

0336 Arabian Sport Horse U/S CHAMPIONSHIP

0774 HA/AA Sport Horse U/S CHAMPPIONSHIP

1548 A/A/AA Sport Horse U/S WT 10 & Under
0000 All Breed Showmanship OPEN

1371 A/HA/AA Showmanship AATH

0918 A/HA/AA Showmanship JTH 15-18

0001 Arabian Mare Breeding Any Age OPEN
0009 Arabian Mare Breeding Any Age ATH
0026 Arabian Geldings In Hand Any Age OPEN
0034 Arabian Geldings In Hand Any Age ATH
0014 Arabian Stallion Breeding Any Age OPEN
0021 Arabian Stallion Breeding Any Age ATH
0000 TBA

0400 HA/AA Mare Breeding Any Age

0418 HA/AA Mare Breeding Any Age ATH
0450 HA/AA Geldings In Hand Any Age

0468 HA/AA Geldings In Hand Any Age ATH

10 Minute Break

120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.

0590 HA/AA Mounted Native Costume OPEN
0000 All Breed English Pleasure (all seats)
0190 Arabian Western Pleasure LIMIT HORSE
0097 Arabian Country English Pleasure AOTR
1263 A/HA/AA W/T Equitation 10 & Under
1630 HA/A Hunter Pleasure AATR

0290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure OPEN

0000 All Breed Western Pleasure

1231 A/HA/AA Carriage Driving Turnout

Lunch Break—Not Before 12:30pm

129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.

1335 HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR
0619 HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR

0290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure LIMIT HORSE
1261 A/HA/AA W/T Equitation 11 & Over ATR
0540 HA/AA Country English Pleasure OPEN
1325 Arabian Western Pleasure JTR

0000 Lead Line 6 and Under

0733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure OPEN

0000 All Breed Equitation (all seats)

1633 Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR
0190 Arabian Western Pleasure OPEN

0000 All Breed W/T Pleasure 10 & Under
0292 Arabian Hunter Pleasure AOTR

0000 TBA

1337 HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR

1733 Arabian Ranch Rail Pleasure OPEN

145.
146.
147.
148.

150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.

159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.

Saturday—Not Before 5:30pm

Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR

TBA

HA/AA Western Pleasure LIMIT HORSE
Lead Line OFF LEAD 8 & Under
A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Eq NTJ JTR
HA/AA Country English Pleasure AATR
TBA

Walk Trot Pleasure 11 & Over OPEN (Exhbtn)
HA/AA Western Pleasure OPEN

Lead Line Walk Halt 8 & Under

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR

A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Eq NTJ AATR
HA/AA Country English Pleasure LIMIT HORSE
Arabian Country English Pleasure OPEN
HA/AA Ranch Rail Pleasure

Arabian Western Pleasure AOTR

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

300.
301.
302.
303.
304.
305.
306.
307.
308.
309.
310.
311.
312.
313.
314.
315.
316.
317.
318.
319.
320.
321.
322.
323.
324.
325.
326.
327.
328.
329.
330.
331.
332.
333.
334.
33s.
336.
337.
338.
339.
340.

Saturday TBA—Dressage Ring

2201
2201
2201
2201
2301
2301
2301
2301
2401
2401
2401
2401
2501
2501
2501
2501
2551
2570
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
1382
1382
1382
0815
0823

A/HA/AA WDAA Intro Level Test 1
A/HA/AA WDAA Intro Level Test 3
A/HA/AA WDAA Intro Level Test 3
A/HA/AA WDAA Intro Level Test 4
A/HA/AA WDAA Basic Level Test 1
A/HA/AA WDAA Basic Level Test 2
A/HA/AA WDAA Basic Level Test 3
A/HA/AA WDAA Basic Level Test 4
A/HA/AA WDAA Level 1 Test 1
A/HA/AA WDAA Level 1 Test2
A/HA/AA WDAA Level 1 Test 3
A/HA/AA WDAA Level 1 Test4
A/HA/AA WDAA Level 2 Test 1
A/HA/AA WDAA Level 2 Test 2
A/HA/AA WDAA Level 2 Test 3
A/HA/AA WDAA Level 2 Test 4
A/HA/AA WDAA Level 3 TOC
A/HA/AA WDAA Level 4 TOC
Open WDAA Intro Level Test 1
Open WDAA Intro Level Test 2
Open WDAA Intro Level Test 3
Open WDAA Intro Level Test 4
Open WDAA Basic Level Test 1
Open WDAA Basic Level Test 2
Open WDAA Basic Level Test 3
Open WDAA Basic Level Test 4
Open WDAA Level 1 Test 1

Open WDAA Level 1 Test 2

Open WDAA Level 1 Test 3

Open WDAA Level 1 Test 4

Open WDAA Level 2 Test 1

Open WDAA Level 2 Test 2

Open WDAA Level 2 Test 3

Open WDAA Level 2 Test 4

Open WDAA Level 3 TOC

Open WDAA Level 4 TOC
A/HA/AA USDF Intro A ATR
A/HA/AA USDF Intro B ATR
A/HA/AA USDF Intro C ATR
A/HA/AA USEF Third Level TOC
A/HA/AA USEF Fourth Level TOC

Classes May Not Run In Order



175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
2009.

0918
0918
1325
0735
1329
0622
0206
0890
0733
0000
0150
0543
1261
0000
0095
0951
3006
3026
0336
0734
0096
0621
0541
0774
0191
0891
0291
1512
2078
2018
1156
1446
2492
1227
1235

Sunday —Arena—8:00am

A/HA/AA Youth Showmanship JTH 14 & Under
A/HA/AA W/T Showmanship JTH 10 & Under
Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AOTR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR

HA/AA Western Pleasure AOTR

Arabian Western Pleasure AATR

A/HA/AA Walk Trot Pleasure 10 & Under
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure LIMIT HORSE

TBA

Arabian Mounted Native Costume OPEN

HA/AA Country English Pleasure AOTR
A/HA/AA Walk Trot Pleasure 11 & Over ATR
TBA

Arabian Country English Pleasure LIMIT HORSE
A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship ATR

Arabian Ranch Horse Riding OPEN

HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding OPEN

TBA

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP

Arabian Country English Pleasure OPEN CHAMPION
HA/AA Western Pleasure OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP
HA/AA Country English Pleasure OPEN CHAMPION

TBA

Arabian Western Pleasure OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP
A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Pleasure 10 & U CHAMPION

Arabian Hunter Pleasure OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP
Arabian Performance Halter Mares

Arabian Performance Halter Geldings

Arabian Performance Halter Stallions

HA/AA Performance Halter Mares

HA/AA Performance Halter Geldings

HA/AA Performance Halter Stallions

A/HA/AA Carriage Driving Working

A/HA/AA Carriage Driving Reinsmanship

LUNCH BREAK

210.

211

212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.

1388
1394
0179
0183
0691
0695
0210
0216
0645
0651
1778
2352

Arabian In Hand E/W Trail OPEN
HA/AA In Hand E/W Trail OPEN
Arabian English Trail OPEN
Arabian English Trail ATR
HA/AA English Trail OPEN
HA/AA English Trail ATR
Arabian Western Trail OPEN
Arabian Western Trail ATR
HA/AA Western Trail OPEN
HA/AA Western Trail ATR
Arabian Ranch Trail OPEN
HA/AA Ranch Trail OPEN

341.
342.
343.
344,
345.
346.
. 0797 A/HA/AA USEF First Level Test 3
348.
349.
350.
351.

353.

Sunday—Dressage Ring

0790 A/HA/AA USEF Training Level Test 1

0790 A/HA/AA USEF Training Level Test 2
0790 A/HA/AA USEF Training Level Test 3

0000 A/HA/AA USEF Training Level Test 3 ATR
0797 A/HA/AA USEF First Level Test 1

0797 A/HA/AA USEF First Level Test 2

0000 A/HA/AA USEF First Level Test 3 ATR

1807 A/HA/AA USEF Second Level Test 1
1807 A/HA/AA USEF Second Level Test 2
1807 A/HA/AA USEF Second Level Test 3
1807 A/HA/AA USEF Second Level Test 3 ATR

0000 A/HA/AA Prix Caprilli

Prix Caprilli is a dressage test with jumps.
We will offer a training level test with three
2’ cross rails taken at the trot and canter.
The test can be found at www. PAHA.org

under the Events tab.

DRESSAGE AND WESTERN DRESSAGE
RIDES WILL BE LIMITED TO 50 RIDES PER
DAY. ENTRIES WILL BE LIMITED TO 3
TESTS PER HORSE PER DAY. ADDITIONAL
RIDES MAY BE AVAILABLE IF TIMES DO
NOT SELL OUT.

TENTATIVE RIDE TIMES WILL BE POSTED
BY NOON ON THURSDAY AT THE SHOW
OFFICE. CONFLICTS MUST BE RESOLVED
BY FRIDAY MORNING 10am.
AFTER FRIDAY NOON,
ABSOLUTELY NO CHANGES.
THIS WILL BE STRICTLY ENFORCED.

There will be no show check out in the office on

Sunday. Exhibitors will be emailed a statement.

A credit card or open check must be on file in the office

before any changes can be made.



Breeding/ In-Hand

109. Arabian Mares Breeding Any Age OPEN
110. Arabian Mares Breeding Any Age ATH
111. Arabian Geldings In Hand Any Age OPEN
112. Arabian Geldings In Hand Any Age ATH
113. Arabian Stallions Breeding Any Age OPEN
114. Arabian Stallions Breeding Any Age ATH
116. HA/AA Mares Breeding Any Age OPEN
117. HA/AA Mares Breeding Any Age ATH
118. HA/AA Geldings In Hand Any Age OPEN
119. HA/AA Geldings In Hand Any Age ATH

Sport Horse In Hand

72. Arabian SH Fillies In Hand 2 & Under OPEN
73. Arabian SH Mares In Hand 3 & Over OPEN
74. Arabian SH Mares In Hand Any Age ATH

75. Arabian SH Mares In Hand Any Age JTH

76. Arabian SH Geldings In Hand 2 & Under OPEN
77. Arabian SH Geldings In Hand 3 & Over OPEN
78. Arabian SH Geldings In Hand Any Age ATH
79. Arabian SH Geldings In Hand Any Age JTH
80. Arabian SH Colts In Hand 2 & Under OPEN
81. Arabian SH Stallions In Hand Any Age OPEN
82. Arabian SH Stallions In Hand Any Age ATH
83. HA/AA SH Fillies In Hand 2 & Under OPEN
84. HA/AA SH Mares In Hand 3 & Over OPEN
85. HA/AA SH Mares In Hand Any Age ATH

86. HA/AA SH Mares In Hand Any Age JTH

87. HA/AA SH Geldings In Hand 2 & Under OPEN
88. HA/AA SH Geldings In Hand 3 & Over OPEN
89. HA/AA SH Geldings In Hand Any Age ATH
90. HA/AA SH Geldings In Hand Any Age JTH
91. HA/AA SH Colts In Hand 2 & Under OPEN
92. HA/AA SH Stallions In Hand 3 & Over OPEN
93. HA/AA SH Stallions In Hand Any Age ATH
94. A/HA/AA SH Showmanship ATH

Sport Horse Under Saddle

95. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle OPEN

101. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle LIMIT HORSE

99. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR

97. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle AATR

103. Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle OPEN CH
Qualifiers: 95, 97, 99, 101

98. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle OPEN

100. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle LIMIT HORSE

96. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR

102. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle AATR

104. HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle OPEN CH
Qualifiers: 96, 98, 100, 102

Walk/Trot 10 & Under

105. A/HA/AA Sport Horse US W/T 10 & Under
124. A/HA/AA Walk Trot Equitation JTR 10 & Under

182. A/HA/AA Walk Trot Pleasure JTR 10 & Under

200. A/HA/AA Walk Trot Pleasure JTR10&Under CHAMP

Walk/Trot 11 & Over

132. A/HA/AA W/T Equitation (all seats) 11 & Over ATR

187. A/HA/AA W/T Pleasure (all seats) 11 & Over ATR

Country English Pleasure

158. Arabian Country English Pleasure OPEN

189. Arabian Country English Pleasure LIMIT HORSE

123. Arabian Country English Pleasure AOTR

177. Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR

138. Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR

195. Arabian Country English Pleasure OPEN CH
Qualifiers: 134, 145, 161, 173, 185

133. HA/AA Country English Pleasure OPEN

157. HA/AA Country English Pleasure LIMIT HORSE

186. HA/AA Country English Pleasure AOTR

129. HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR

150. HA/AA Country English Pleasure AATR

197. HA/AA Country English Pleasure OPEN CH
Qualifiers: 128, 139, 149, 160,182

Hunter Pleasure

126. Arabian Hunter Pleasure OPEN

131. Arabian Hunter Pleasure LIMIT HORSE

141. Arabian Hunter Pleasure AOTR

179. Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR

145. Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR

201. Arabian Hunter Pleasure OPEN CH
Qualifiers: 131, 138, 150, 163, 175

136. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure OPEN

183. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure LIMIT HORSE

178. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AOTR

155. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR

125. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR

194. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure OPEN CH
Qualifiers: 133, 141, 174, 155, 179,

Western Pleasure

139. Arabian Western Pleasure OPEN

122. Arabian Western Pleasure LIMIT HORSE

160. Arabian Western Pleasure AOTR

134. Arabian Western Pleasure JTR

181. Arabian Western Pleasure AATR

199. Arabian Western Pleasure OPEN CH
Qualifiers: 136, 140, 152, 165, 177

153. HA/AA Western Pleasure OPEN

147. HA/AA Western Pleasure LIMIT HORSE

180. HA/AA Western Pleasure AOTR

143. HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR

130. HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR

196. HA/AA Western Pleasure OPEN CH
Qualifiers: 129,135, 153, 164

Mounted Native Costume

120. HA/AA Mounted Native Costume OPEN
185. Arabian Mounted Native Costume OPEN

Carriage Driving

128. A/HA/AA Carriage Driving Turnout
208. A/HA/AA Carriage Driving Working
209. A/HA/AA Carriage Driving Reinsmanship

Lead Line (Stallions prohibited)

135. Lead Line 6 & Under
154. Lead Line WALK HALT 8 & U

Riders must ride alone at a walk both ways of the ring.

148. Lead Line OFF LEAD 8 & U

Leader walks beside horse with no lead attached to the horse



Miscellaneous Classes Performance Halter

149. A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Eq Not to Jump JTR 202. Arabian Performance Halter Mares
156. A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Eq Not to Jump AATR 203. Arabian Performance Halter Geldings
190. A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship ATR 204. Arabian Performance Halter Stallions
107. A/HA/AA Showmanship AATH 205. HA/AA Performance Halter Mares
108. A/HA/AA Youth Showmanship JTH 15 — 18 206. HA/AA Performance Halter Geldings

175. A/HA/AA Youth Showmanship JTH 14 & Under
176. A/HA/AA Walk Trot Showmanship JTH 10 & Under

Trail All Breed Open

212. Arabian English Trail OPEN 121. All breed English Pleasure (all seats)

214. HA/AA English Trail OPEN 137. All breed Equitation (all seats)

213. Arabian English Trail ATR 140. All breed Walk Trot Pleasure (al seats) 10 & Under
215. HA/AA English Trail ATR 106. All breed Showmanship

216. Arabian Western Trail OPEN 152. All breed Walk Trot Pleasure (all seats) 11 & Over
218. HA/AA Western Trail OPEN 127. All breed Western Pleasure

217. Arabian Western Trail ATR
219. HA/AA Western Trail ATR P,
210. Arabian In-Hand Trail E/W OPEN Ranch Horse Riding
211. HA/AA In-Hand Trail E/'W OPEN 191. Arabian Ranch Horse Riding OPEN
192. HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding OPEN
144. Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure OPEN
159. HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure OPEN
220. Arabian Ranch Trail OPEN
221. HA/AA Ranch Trail OPEN

CREDIT CARD AUTHORIZATION

Complete & include this with your entries if paying by credit card!

Name on Credit Card

Billing Address

City, State, ZIP

Card # Exp ate cvv

Signature Amount to Charge

(Make sure to include the 3% convenience fee in the amount to charge.)

~



GAMES PACKAGE & CLINIC APPLICATION

This is a one-horse one-rider package. Included in the package are the following:

POST ENTRIES ARE NOT PERMITTED

PACKAGE — PRICE 150.00 Package $

One horse stall ($100 value) No bedding provided. You may order on entry blank or bring shavings.
Up to 2 clinics with your horse ($20 value) You may attend all other clinics free as a spectator.
Special GAMES T-Shirt ($10 value)

A LA CARTE Clinics

Exhibitors who do not purchase the Games Package (above) may purchase up to 2 clinics at $20 each.
Games Package participants may purchase an extra clinic at $10.

*********************************************READ THIS CAREFULLY**********************************************

GAMES PARTICIPANTS: Make your clinic choices from the 10 choices below by marking 1 and 2 for your first two choices. Place “$10”
in the blank if you are purchasing a third clinic.

NON-GAMES PARTICIPANTS: Place $15 in the blank(s) if you wish to purchase any clinics.

Hunter Pleasure Western Pleasure Beginners Country/English Pleasure
Showmanship Sport Horse Under Saddle Performance Halter Equitation
Clinics $

(Enter this amount on the entry blank) TOTAL $

she sk sk sk sk ske sk sk sk sk sk sk sk st st she st sk she sk sk ske sk sk sieosie sk sk sk sk st st sk sk sk sk sk sk ske sk sk sie sk s sk sk sk sk st sk ste sk sk sfe sk sk ske sk sk sk sk s sk sk sk sk st sk sk she sk sk ske sk sk sie sk sl sk sk sk sk sk st ste sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ske sk sk s sk sk sk sk sk sk ste sk skeskoskoskokoskoskoskok

Rider Name If Junior, age as of December 1, 2018 (Jrs are 18 & Under)

Address Phone

Horse’s Name

I am a (check one) Beginner Intermediate Advanced rider.

(People in Games Package only) Circle T-Shirt Size  YouthSM  Youth MED YouthLG SM MED LG XL

PA ARABIAN GAMES, PA ARABIAN HORSE ASSN, CENTRE COUNTY GRANGE FAIRGROUNDS, THE GAMES MANAGEMENT, INSTRUCTORS AND STAFF,
THE GROUNDS OFFICIALS AND STAFF, AND SHOW OFFICIALS WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ACCIDENT OR DAMAGES TO HORSES, PROPERTY,
OR ANY PARTICIPANT OR SPECTATOR. THE EXHIBITORS AND SPECTATORS SHALL HOLD THEM HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFY THEM AGAINST ANY
LEGAL PROCEEDINGS ARISING FROM ANY SUCH ACCIDENT OR DAMAGE. YOU ASSUME THE RISK OF EQUINE ACTIVITIES PURSUANT TO PENNSYL-

VANIA LAW.

SIGNATURES: Participant DATE

Owner of Horse

Parent of Junior

Name of adult taking responsibility of Junior if parent cannot be present

E-Mail (Please print legibly)




Join Us Saturday Evening

EXHIBITORY DINNER@

©®

Includes brisket, BBQ baked
beans, mac & cheese, green salad,

rolls & butter, drinks, and dessert.

Include the number of tickets on your entry
blank.

L7




PA Arabian Games
June 25 - 27, 2021

Centre Hall Grange Fairgrounds, Centre Hall, PA 16828

Horse’s Name Reg. No. DOB MM/DD/YY [Sex Color
Sire Dam
. Classes / Sections TOTAL FEES
Rider 1
Entry Fees $
Name DOB MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate Rider's Relationship to horse owner(s) for owner classes
Yes  No
AHA# US Citizen: ~ Yes No
Address City State Zip
. Classes / Sections TOTAL FEES
Rider 2
Entry Fees $
Name DOB MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate Rider's Relationship to horse owner(s) for owner classes
Yes No
AHA# US Citizen: Yes No
Address City State Zip
. Classes / Sections TOTAL FEES
Rider 3
Entry Fees $
Name DOB MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate Rider’s Relationship to horse owner(s) for owner classes
Yes  No
AHA# US Citizen: Yes No
Address City State Zip

Each person signing this entry form acknowledges that he/she has read the front and reverse of this Entry Form and agrees to the applicable terms, conditions, waivers
Minor entrants must also have parent/guardian signature(s) on the back., releases, indemnification and consent as set forth herein. Each person agrees that the information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.

Photo copies of AHA Membership cards for each Rider/Driver/Handler/Coach/Trainer/Owner,

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE SENT WITH YOUR ENTRIES

Horses Registation papers & Purchase contract if applicable.

OWNER INFORMATION Owner name as it appears on registration papers/purchase contract

Name

If Joint owner check one: Non Related Co Owner

AHA#

Related - What is the Relationship?

Farm/Ranch

Current Address

City

Phone

ST Zip

Email

TRAINER INFORMATION (must be filled out, if there is no trainer, the person responsible for the horse at the show)

Name

AHA#

Address

Phone

ST Zip

City

Email

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Send Acknowledgement to

Email Acknowledgement to (Print)

Stable with

Camper Plate #

Owner

Camper make

Trainer Both

Total Entry Fees
____ Office Fee (per horse) @ $15 --------------- $

____AHAResolution 9-90 per horse @ $5----$
_____ AHARecording Fee per horse @ $5----$__

___ Stalls @$100 o
____ Shavings @ $8 -
____ TBACIass Fee @ $35 ~—------rmmmemmmeme $
__ AHASiIngle Event Fee @ $35 perperson$
__ Camper @ $130 --mmmermmemeemmmeemeeeeen
____ TentCamping @ $60------mrmremmmmemememn
_____ Hunter Warm Up @ $5 per round ----------- $
___ Package @ $150------mrmmmmemmmmeeeeee $_
__ BBQTickets @8§10-----mrrmrmmmmeeemmmmememeene s
Subtotal §_

___ Credit Card Convenience Feg 3%----------- $
TOTAL FEES DUE -----------s-memmemmemeenee $

Checks payable to PA Arabian Games

Office use

Check or CC auth

ENTRIES CLOSE - June 8, 2021
Mail to: Lindsey Hager
13669 Jennings Rd, Collins, NY 14034
Lhager6486@gmail.com  716.481.4907

Total

Due/Refund

Post Mark Date

ALL ENTRY FORMS MUST BE PROPERLY SIGNED BACK SIDE



mailto:Lhager6486@gmail.com

AHA ENTRY AGREEMENT

I have read the rules concerning competitions as printed in the Arabian Horse Association (AHA) Handbook / Directory and Competition Prize List and agree to be bound
by and subject to those Rules.

AHA ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION  This document waives very important legal rights. Read it carefully before
signing.
In consideration for AHA permitting me to participate in this Competition, and by signing the entry blank, I agree as follows:
I AGREE that I choose to participate voluntarily in this Competition, as a rider, driver, handler, lessee, owner, agent, coach, trainer, junior exhibitor, or as a parent or
guardian of a junior exhibitor. I AM FULLY AWARE AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT HORSE SPORTS AND PARTICIPATION IN THIS COMPETITION
INVOLVE SERIOUS RISK OF HARM INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, RISKS OF ACCIDENT, SERIOUS BODILY INJURY, INCLUDING
DEATH, BROKEN BONES, HEAD INJURIES, TRAUMA, PAIN, AND SUFFERING, AND PROPERTY DAMAGE. I ASSUME ALL RISKS OF HARM TO
ME, MY HORSE OR MY PROPERTY.
I AGREE as a Horse Show Participant (or Parent/Guardian of Participant if a minor) to waive all claims which may otherwise arise from, including but not limited to infectious
bacteria, viruses, fungi/mold, parasites or other agents which may be present at the Horse Show (and most other outdoor locations) and can cause infection in humans, as well as
in animals.
I AGREE for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns to release AHA, the Competition, the facilities leased by the Competition and the
owner(s) of the facilities, and all of their respective officers, officials, directors, employees, agents, personnel, volunteers, affiliated organizations and insurers
(collectively, the "Released Parties") from any and all claims for damage, loss, or injury to myself, other persons, horses or other property belonging to me to the fullest
extent permitted by law that arises out of or relates in any way to the Competition and my participation in the Competition INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
DAMAGES, LOSS, OR INJURY RESULTING FROM ANY ACTS, FAILURE TO ACT, NEGLIGENCE OR NEGLECT OF OTHER ENTRANTS, THE RELEASED
PARTIES, THEIR CONTRACTORS OR INVITEES, as well as for theft, vandalism, fire, other casualty damage, or damage arising out of any defects in the premises.
I AGREE to indemnify and hold harmless (that is pay all losses, damages, attorneys fees and costs of) the Released Parties from and against any and all claims, demands,
penalties, actions, losses, costs, damages, injuries, liabilities and obligations (including attorneys fees) of whatsoever kind and nature, which may be asserted against or
incurred by any of them as a result of (1) my participation in the Competition or (2) any act, failure to act, or neglect (a) by me, my agents, employees, riders, handlers,
trainers, coaches, drivers, contractors or invitees, or (b) by any animal owned or exhibited by me or in my custody or control.
I AGREE and represent that I am qualified and eligible to enter and/or participate in the Competition, and every horse I am entering is qualified and eligible as entered.
I AGREE to accept AS FINAL any decision of AHA, the Show Commission or Show Officials concerning my qualification or the qualification of my horse to enter the
Competition or any results of the Competition, except to the extent that the Rules of AHA, the Competition, EC or USEF Equestrian permit a protest or hearing of such
decisions. Should a hearing be requested, I agree to accept AS FINAL the decision of the particular hearing body. I agree to release, hold harmless and not to sue AHA,
the Competition Sponsor, their officers, directors, employees, volunteers or members concerning any decision of AHA, the Competition, its Show Commission, Show
Officials or any hearing body that relates to my qualifications or my horse(s)’ qualifications to enter the Competition or any results of the Competition.
I AGREE that AHA has the sole right to control, sell, supervise or give away (or assign to others the right to do so) the exclusive rights to broadcast, televise, reproduce,
transmit and disseminate all or part of this event, and I agree that AHA may use or assign, in any way AHA sees fit, photographs, films, videos, audios, cablecasts, or other
likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course of the Competition for the promotion, coverage or benefit of the Competition or AHA. Those likenesses shall not
be used to advertise a product and they may not be used in such a way which implies endorsement of any company, product, product category or service. I hereby
expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in connection with such use, including any claim to compensation, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to
misappropriation.
By signing below as a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor, I consent to the child’s participation and agree to all of the above provisions, and further agree to assume all
of the obligations of this AHA Assumption of Risk, Release and Indemnification personally and on behalf of the child.
This AHA Assumption of Risk, Release and Indemnification is governed by the Laws of the State of Colorado and is intended to be interpreted as broadly as possible. I
agree that exclusive jurisdiction and venue (place) for any legal action against AHA, its officers, directors, employees, volunteers or agents shall be in the local district
courts or the federal court of the State of Colorado. If any part of this agreement is determined to be unenforceable, all other parts shall remain effect.
USEF FEDERATION ENTRY AGREEMENT
By entering a Federation-licensed Competition and signing this entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Trainer, Manager, Agent, Coach, Driver, Rider,
Handler, Vaulter or Longeur and on behalf of myself and my principals, representatives, employees and agents, | agree that | am subject to the Bylaws and
Rules of The United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (the “ Federation™) and the local rules of the Arabian Horse Associaiton and this competition. |
agree to be bound by the Bylaws and Rules of the Federation and of the competition. | will accept asfina the decision of the Hearing Committee on any
question arising under the Rules, and agree to release and hold harmless the competition, the Federation, their officials, directors and employees for any
action taken under the Rules. | represent that | am eligible to enter and/or participate under the Rules, and every horse | am entering is eligible as entered. |
also agree that as a condition of and in consideration of acceptance of entry, the Federation and/or the Competition may use or assign photographs, videos,
audios, cable - casts, broadcasts, internet, film, new media or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course of the competition for the
promotion, coverage or benefit of the competition, sport, or the Federation. Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product and they may not be
used in such away asto jeopardize amateur status. | hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in connection with such use, including
any claim to compensation, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation. The construction and application of Federation rules are
governed by the laws of the State of New Y ork, and any action instituted against the Federation must be filed in New Y ork State. See GR908.4.
| HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS DOCUM ENT INITSENTIRETY, UNDERSTAND ALL OF ITSTERMSAND CONDITIONS, AND
KNOW IT CONTAINSAN ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE AND WAIVER FROM LIABILITY, ASWELL ASAHOLD HARMLESS
AND INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATIONS.
By signing below, | (as the participant or as the Parent/Legal Guardian of the minor identified below) hereby accept and agree to the terms and conditions
of this Agreement in connection with my (or the minor’s) participation in any USEF Event. If, despite this Agreement, |, or anyone on my behalf or the
minor’s behalf, makes aclaim for Liability against any of the Released Parties, | will indemnify, defend and hold harmless each of the Released Parties
from any such Liabilities as the result of such claim.
BY SIGNING BELOW, | AGREE to be bound by all applicable Federation Rules and all terms and provisions of this entry blank and al terms and
provisions of this Prize List. If | am signing and submitting this Agreement electronically, | acknowledge that my electronic signature shall have the
same validity, force and effect asif | affixed my signature by my own hand.

1 ks
Owner ** Mandatory Must be Adult Print .Adult
Name Signature
Trainer or Custodian of horse @ show Print **Adult
** Mandatory Must be Adult Name Signature
Rider | ** Mandatory Must be Adult | L1nt “rAdult
Name Signature
. Print **Adult
*k
Rider 2 Mandatory Must be Adult Name Signature
. . Print **Adult
Coach — (if applicable) USEF # Name Signature
Print Minor Print Parent/Guardian **Adult
Name Here Name Here Signature
Print Minor Print Parent/Guardian **Adult
Name Here Name Here Signature
*xe** EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBER FOR EXHIBITOR
MUST BE SIGNED IN AT LEAST 3 PLACES BY ADULTS ONLY
AHA or USEF/EC Membership is not required for Parents/Guardians signing for minors.




RESERVE YOUR HOTEL ROOM

\ WYNDHAM GARDEN

State Colle ge
Special Exhibitor Discount
Reserve by May 25, 2021!

[‘

$99 plus 11% tax
available June 24-June 28, 2021

mention the Pa Arabian Horse
Association block of rooms
Group Code: 062421 PAA

Call - (814) 466-2255

On site restaurant and lounge, The View Restaurant & Bar
Limited Number of Dog-Friendly Rooms ¢ Indoor & Outdoor Pools

Coin Op Laundry = Business Center » Exercise Room e On Site Golf Course

310 Elks Club Road « Boalsburg, PA 16827 » www . wyngardenstatecollege.com I’
LESS THAN 10 MINUTES FROM THE GRANGE FAIRGROUNDS!




Arabinn Hotse Associafion Show Recoguifion

P Arabian Horee dacocatzon

Competition Sponsor:

AHA Recognition Show/Recording Number: 21515357

The Arabian Horse Association is a major equine
association serving members in the United
States and Canada. It registers and maintains
a database of more than one million Arabian,
Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses and
administers more than $2.5 million in annual
prize money. AHA produces championship
events, recognizes over 375 Arabian horse
shows and distance rides annually and provides
activities and programs that promote breeding
and ownership. For information about Arabian,
Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses, call
303-696-4500, e-mail info@ArabianHorses.org
or visit ArabianHorses.org.

o AT tough yous local elut fort
e following W meméw benett /5

e Reduced rate for competition privileges across
a variety of disciplines for local, regional and
national AHA-approved shows and rides

® Peace of mind with 1 million in personal
liability insurance through Equisure

e Preferred rates on horse registrations and ARABIAN

transfers HORSE ASSOCIATION

e Preferred rates on Arabian Horse DataSource,
the world’s largest online Arabian horse resource

e Numerous opportunities to participate in

The Judges & Stewards Commissioner is responsible for handling written and signed complaints

award recognition and prize money programs relating to judges’ and stewards’ conduct when filed by exhibitors, show officials, AHA members or
others, and when accompanied by a filing fee [Resolution 5-90]. Other comments, compliments,
e Show circuits for AHA members at |oca|1 regiona| questions, inquiries are encourageed when appropriate (no filing fee required). Write: Judges &

. Stewards Commissioner, PO Box 440949, Aurora, CO 80044-0949; (303) 696-4537.
and national levels

Contact your local club:

6407/ Sehmdtt: 272-208-492/
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EQUINE ATHLETE

VETERINARY SERVICES
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Arabian Horse Association 10805 East Bethany Drive Aurora, CO 80014 303.696.4500 303.696.4599 fax ArabianHorses.org

AHA 090032 (Rev. 12/20)



Show Approval #21-221
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